

TER CITY COUNCI $\mathbb{C}ANCAST$ Forthcoming Officer Delegated Decision

The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012

LANCASTER CITY COUNCIL

1 March 2021

Decision to be taken by delegated Officer

ITEM FOR DECISION:	Framework for the Provision of Consultants in the Pursuit of Local Government Reorganisation for a Bay Unitary Authority
DIRECTORATE:	Office of the Chief Executive
WARD:	All Wards
DECISION MAKER:	Chief Executive
REASON KEY DECISION:	Financial Threshold
DECISION TO BE MADE:	Approval of a Framework Contract to assist in the presentation and presentation of reports, information and other documentation as may be required for a successful process of becoming a Bay Unitary Council. Framework to be open to other Councils involved in the bid in order to provide a consistent and compliant approach.
DATE FOR OFFICER DECISION	1 March 2021
DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED TO THE DECISION MAKER FOR CONSIDERATION:	None at the time of publication
OFFICER CONTACT DETAILS:	Anne Marie Harrison, Head of Economic Development Tel: 01524 582308 amharrison@lancaster.gov.uk

Kieran Keane Chief Executive

Publication Date: 26 January 2021